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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF

NEW MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 3540
Order No. R-3205

THE APPLICATION OF THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION UPON ITS OWN MOTION FOR AN
ORDER CREATING, ABOLISHING, AND EXTENDING
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COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause cawme on for hearing at 9 a.m. on March 15, 1967,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before the Oil Conservation Commission
of New Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission."

NOW, on this__16th day of March, 1967, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony presented
and the exhibits received at said hearing, and being fully
advised in the premises,

TINDS ;

(1) That due public notice having beer given as required by

law,
matter thereof.

(2) That there is need for the creation of a new o0il pool
in Lea County, New Mexico, for the production cof oil from the
Lower Wolfcamp formation, said pool to hear the designation of
North Vacuum-Lower Wolfcamp Pool. Further, that the discovery
well for said pool, Pennzoil Company's Gallagher State No. 1,
located in Unit A of Section 3, Township 17 South, Range 34 EBast,
NMPM, is entitled to and should receive a bonus discovery oil
allowable in the amount of 53,445 barrels to be assigned over

a two-year periocd. The top of the perforations in said well is
10,689 feet.

(3) That there is need for the creation of a new oil pool
in Lea County, New Mexico, for tle production of oil from the
ISan Andres formation, said pool to bear the designation of
Ranger Lake-San Andres Pool. Said Ranger Lake-San Andres Pool

the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject’
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was discovered by Corinne Grace, Ranger Lake No. 3, located in

Unit N of Section 11, Tcwnship 12 South, Range 34 East, NMPM.
It was compieted in San Andres on January 17, 1967. The top
of the perforations is 4833 feet.

{(4). That there is need for the consolidation of the South
Anderson-Wolfcamp Pool and the Anderson Ranch-Wolfcamp Pool, Lea
County, New Mexico, inasmuch as the pools produce from a common
source of supply. Said consolidation to be accomplished by the
abolishment of the South Anderson-Wolfcamp Pool and extension
of the Anderson Ranch-Wolfcamp Pool.

(5) That there is need for certain extensions to the
Chaveroo~San Andres Pool in Chaves and Roosevelt Counties, New
Mexico, the Flying "M"-San Andres Pool, the Inbe-Pennsylvanian
Pool, and the Vada-Pennsylvanian Po<l, all in Lea County, New
Mexico, the Milnesand-San Andres Pool and the Todd-Lower San
Andres Pool, both in Roosevelt County, New Mexiao.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDEKED;

(a). That a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified
as an o0il pool for Lower Wolfcamp productivun, is hereby created
and designated as the North Vacuuw~Lower Wonlfcamp Pcol, consist-—
ing of the following-dascribed area:

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
_Section 3: NE/4

That the discovery well for saica puvl, iLhe Ianncsoil

Company Gallagher State Well No. 1, located in Unit A of Section
3, Township 17 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, is hereby authorized
an oil discovery allowable of 53,445 barrxels to be assigned to
said well at the rate of 73 barrels per day in accordance with
Rule 509 of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

() That 2 new poel in Lea County, Now Mexico, classified
as an oil pool for San Andres production, is hereby created and
designated as the Ranger Lake-8an Andres Pool, consisting of the

following~described area:

TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
Section 1ll: 8SW/4

(¢) That the South Anderson-Wolfcamp Pool in Lea County,
New Mexico, consisting of the following-described area:
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} TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
! Section 23: NW/4

is hereby abolished.

(d) . That the Anderson Ranch-Wolfcamp Pool in Lea County,
New Mexico, as heretofore classified, defined, and described, is

hereby extended to include therein:

1

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
Section 23: NW/4

{e) That the Chaveroo-San Andres Pool in Chaves and Roose-
Hyelt Counties, New Mexico, as heretofore classified, defineqd, and
described, is hereby extended to include therein:

it

| TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE ‘33 EAST, NMPM
Section 31: W/2

TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
' Secticn 17: SW/4

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
‘Section 1l: Nw/4

(£) That the Flying "M"-San Andres Pool in Lea County, New
Mexico, as heretofore classified, defined, and described, is
hereby extended to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 22: SW/4

{g) That the Inbe-Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea County, New
Mexico, as heretofore classified, defined, and described, is
hereby extended to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
Section 24: W/2

TOWNSHIP 11 SQUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
Section 5: SW/4

{h} That the Milnesand-San Andres Pool in Roosevelt County,
New Mexico, as heretofore classified, defined, and described, is
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hereby extended to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, NMPM
Section 21: SW/4

(i} That the Todd-Lower San Andres Pool in Roosevelt County,
New Mexico, as heretofore classified, defined, and described, is
hereby extended to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 30: E/2

{j) That the Vada-Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea County, New
Mexico, as heretofore classified, defined, and described, is
hereby extended to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
Section 20: NE/4

IT IS FORTHER ORDERED:

That the effective date of this order and all creations,
abolishments, and extensions included herein shall be April 1,

1967.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

. STATE OF NEW MEXICO
~— OIL CONSERV TION LOMMISSION

o 4\ Lo

DAVID F. CARGO, Chairma‘ﬁ

D) S

GUYTON/B’ HAYS, Member—

// tee, Lo

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary

SEAL

esr/




LAND COMMISSIONER
GUYTON B. HAYS
MEMBER

GOVERNOR
DAVID F. CARGQ
CHAIRMAN

State of Nets Mexico
®il Gonservation Tommission
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N ‘.,

P. 0. BOX 1980
HOBBS
February 23, 1967

Mo

Mr. Dan Nutter SR A
Chief Tngineer P
New Mexico 0il Conservation Cemmission T

Post Office Box 2088
Santa {2, New Mexico

Dear Dan:

This discovery well is 1 3/4 miles from the Kemnitz-Wolfcamp
Pool and is pridiofng Fvam the eame zone (depth) as the
Kemnitz-Wolfcamp, but as shown on the exhibits, there is a
structural trough separating the two areas and the dry hole
in Unit £, Section 26, T-17-3, R-35-E, which is located in
the trough further indicates separation of the two areas.

The next nearest Wolfcamp production is tne Vacuum=Wolfcamp
Pool which is 3% miles south. The Vacuum-Wolfcamp is pro-
ducing from a different zone, some 800 feet higher (9518")
than the discovery well.

1 recommend that this discovery well be given a bonus allow-
able. The pool, North Vacuum-Wolfcamp, is already advertised
“-v the March hearing as a uwew pool creation.
Very truly yours,
OIL
: ﬁ;ﬁ” 4 ‘ y
. yZ) l/\/‘ /\/(’01 ‘L///Wv

John W.

”ONSERVAijON COMMISSION

Runyan

District Geologist

STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

e
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NOMENCLATURE ADVERTISEMELT FOR MARCH, 1967
CASE ‘___:;.5 _i/Ll

In gle matien) ol tie d;;ﬁyxﬂTTTT}i‘tnc Gil Consgrgation Commission—Qf New
5 o upon Jtg own _motAon for ay prder for U cigation oi new pools) in
Leea County, fiy ument of A&n exigting pool in Lea Cgunty,
New Mexico fpools in Chaves,

Roosevelt
interester

mpade:

/)a) CREATE A new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as an oil pool

for San Andres productipon and designated as the Ranger Lake-San Andres Pool.
The discovery well 1S’Cor1nne Gracey Ranger Lake No. 3, located in Unit N of
Section 11, Township 12 South, Range 34 East, MMPH. Said pool described as:

- TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM l/,,~”’
SECTION 11: SW/4

C@, b) CREATE A new pool in Lea County, New Mexico, classified as an oil pool,
for Wolfcamp production and designated as the North Vacuum-Wolfcamp Pooly -
+The-discovery well-is Pemzoil Company, Gallaghel State No. -1, located in

Unit-A of Section 3, Townsnip 1y bOhLH, nunén S+ GGst, WHih, Sxid pocol des-
eribed as: ﬂfw;h M“iV {niie ? Ao it g g ) ;o
. s =
P,

7 sy 17 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM J
(/ SECTION 3: VE]4

R L P - Foos g

c¢) ABOLISH the South Anderson- WOlLCde Pool in Led County, New Mexico,

described as:

,~ TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 23: /4

d) EXTEND the Anderson Ranch-Wolfcamp Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to in-
clude therein: 4¢ﬁﬁ1;kiﬁgyﬂiij; xL¢;,;af?'7 C{“ﬁi(fé&&ﬂ%‘égkadzmy\~

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, TANGE 32 EAST. NMPM

SEGTIUN 43: NW/4

-e3==E¥PEND\ the Antelope|Rigge-Morrow Gas| Pood in Lea Coyntys” New Mexices—ta . in-
clude therdin:

HIP 23 SOUTH, XNGL 34 LAST NM M

V/%ECTPQ§ 27: S?‘}if

€§ f) EXTEND the Chaveroo-San Andres Pool in Chaves and Rcosevelt Counties, New
Mexico, to include therein:

,/ TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMEM
SECTION o1: W/2 L

. TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
g SECTION 1: NW/4

4/) ¢) EXTEND the Flying "M'-San Andres Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to in-

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM )

4 SECTICON 22: 8SW/4

4 clude therein: o
!
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// M) EXTERD the Inbe-Penusylvanian Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include
¢/ therein:

; TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
¥ SICTION 24: W/2

/ TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 34 LAST, NMPM
SECTION 5: SW/4

?%‘j %) EXTEND the Milnesand-San Andres Pool in Roosevelt Gounty, New Mexico, to
7 dnelude therein:

1 -

, TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, NMPM -
SECTION 21: Sw/4

2‘) j) EXTEND the Todd-Lower San Andres Pool in Roosevelt County, New Mexico, to
7 include therein:

/  TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM .
v SECTION 30: SE/4 4

éf, K) EXTEND ithe Vada-Pennsylvanian Pool in Lea County, New Mexico, to include
therein:

/' TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTI, RANGE 34 EAST, NMEM
SECTION 20: N&/4




Docket No. B8-67

DOCKET: REGULAR HFARING - WEDNESDAY - MARCH 15, 1967

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION - 9 A.M., MORGAN HALL, STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING,
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

ALLOWABLE: (1) Consideration of the oil allowable for April, 1967;

(2) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for
April, 1867, from thirteen prorated pools in Lea,
Eddy and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico. Consider-
ation of the allowable production of gas from nine
prorated pools in San Juan, Rio Arriba, and Sandoval
Counties, New Mexico, for April, 1967,

CASE 3538: Application of Skelly 0il Company for a unit agreement, I.ea County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled canse, seeks the
approval of the Skelly Penrose "A" Uniti Area, comprising 2,427
acres, more or less, of fee and federal lands in Townships 22 and
23 Scuth, Range 37 East, lea County, New Mexico.

CASE 3539: Application of Skelly Oil Company for a waterflood project, lLea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
authority to institute a waterflood project by the injection of
water into the Penrose Sand of the Queen formation through 30
wells on its Penrose "A" Unit Area, Langlie-Mattix Pool, Lea

= County, New Mexico.

CASE 3540: Southeastern New Mexico nomenclature case calling for an order
creating, extending and abolishing certain pools in Chaves, Lea
and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico:

(a) Create a ncw puol in Lea County, New Mexice, classified as
an oil pool for Wolfcamp production and designated as the North
Vacuum-Wolfcamp Pcol, comprising the following-described area:

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 3: NB/4

Further, for the assignment of approximately 53,445 barrels of
0il discovery allowable to the discovery well, Pennzoil Company’s
Gallager State Well No. 1, located in Unit A of said Section 5.

(b) Create a new pool in Lea County, New Mexico classified as an
0il pool for San Andres production and designated as the Ranger
Lake~San Andres Pool. The discovery well is the Corinne Grace
Ranger Lake No. 3, located in Unit N of Section 11, Township 12
South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Said pool described as:

TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 11: SW/4

(c) Abolish the South Anderson-Wolfcamp Pool described as:

TOWNSHIP 16 SQUTH, RA'E 32 EAST, NMPM

SECTION 23: NW/4
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{(d) Extend the Anderson-Ranch Wolfcamp Pcol te include therein:

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMEM
SECTION 23: Nw/4

(e) Extend the Chaverco-San Andres Pool to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 31: W/?2

TOWNSHIP 8 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 1: Nw/4

(f) Extend the Flying "M'-San Andres Pool to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 22: Sw/4

(g) Extend the Inbe-Pennsylvanian Pool to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 11 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 24: Ww/2

TOWNSHTP 11 SOUTH. RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 5: OSw/4

{(h) Extend the Milnesand-San Andres Pool to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 8 SQUTH, RANGE 35 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 21: Sw/4

(i) Extend the Todd-Lower San Andres Pool to include therein:

TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 30: <EBE/4

(j) Extend the Vada-Pennsylvanian Pool to include therein:

TOWNSHTP 9 SCUTH, RANGE 34 EAST, NMPM
SECTION 20: NE/4
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IN THE MATTER OF:

Southeastern New Mexico nomenclature
case calling for an order creating,
extending and abolishing certain pools in
Chaves, Lea and Roosevelt Counties, New

Case No. 3540

ARSI .

BEFORE: A, L. (PETE) PORTER
GUYTON B. HAYS

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
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2 MR. PORTER: We will take up Case 3540.
2 _
>
- $ MR. HATCH: Southeastern New Mexico nomenclature case
g < calling for an order creating, extending and abolishing certain
cs & 5%
= 3 §§ pools in Chaves, Lea and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.
o SEN- T (Witness sworn.)
gg & §§ DAN NUTTER, called as a witness herein, having been
o5 4 0%
£ 28 .
0 § §§ first duly sworn, was examined and testified as follows:
ooen < z2
Bl § DIRECT EXAMINATION
s ¢ «3
S % is
a> 3§ £3 |BY MR. HATCH:
by § gg Q Would you state your name and position for the record,
‘as 8 8y
E £ %3 |please?
> z 43 |
= ¢ 2% A Dan Nutter, Chief Engineer for the 0il Conservation
S § i
& & gi |commission.
- &5 =%

Q Are you prcpared to make recommendations to the
Commission concerning the creation of an oil pocl and the
assignment of an oil discovery allowable to the discovery
well therein?

A Yes, sir.

Q Penzoil Company Gallagher State Number 172

A Yes, sir, Penzoil 0Oil Company made a discovery of
Wolfcamp production in its Gallagher State Well Number 1,
located in Unit A of Section 3, Township 17 South, Range 34

East, Lea County, Mew Mexico. They requested fthe assignment

of a discovery allowable to the well., I have what has been
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identified here as Pennzoil's Exhibit Number 1 in this case.
This Exhibit Number 1 is a composite exhibit, including a Form
C 109 with attachments.

A Form C 124 bottom hole pressure gauge on the well,

aD

2

a structure map of the Lower Wolfcamp marker, a gamma-ray

. sonic log of the well, and a cross section running generally
<A
(s ]

[Sne ¥ 3
| e

| e

north and south through the area and a regional map. As I

STATE WETS. EXPERY TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

said, this is identified as Exhibit Number 1 and was filed

n
'
s

by Penzoil Company.

<10
F .

The staff of the Commission has examined this exhibit
and is of the opinion that Pennzoil has in effect made a
discovery. We would concur with their request that a i

discovery allowable in the amount of 53,445 barrels of oil be i

1120 SUAMS BLDG. & 7.0, 80X 1092 » PHONE 2.3-6691 # AL JUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87101

1205 FIRST NATIONAL BANK EASY ® PHONE 256-1294 ® ALBl (QUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87108

SPECIALIZING IN: ODEPOSITIONS, HEARINGS,

dearnley-meier

assigned ta the well to prnduce at the approximate rate of
73 barrels per day for the next two years.

With respect to the remaining paragraphs in this case,
I would recommend that all of the other creations and
abolishments and extensions be made as shown on Oil.Conservation
i X —— Commission Exhibit Number 1 in Case 3540, which is identical
to the abolishments, creations and extensionc as shown on the

docket with the following exceptions; in the Chaveroo-San

Andres Pool, paragraph E of the docket. I would recommend

that the southwest quarter of Section 17, Township 7 South,

Range 34 East, Roosevelt County be added and in paragraph I,

L. ———
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for the Todd-Lower San Andres Fool, I would recommend that the
northeast quarter of Section 30, Township 7 South, Range 36
Bast be added, thereby making the extension in Section 30,
the entire east half rather than southeast quarter only as
showni on the docket.
With those changes, I recommend that the creations,

abolishments and extensions be made as shown on the docket.

Q That would also include the discovery allowable and
the creation of that?

A Yes, sir. I might add on the discovery allowable,
there are two Wolfcamp Pools in the general area, the
Kenmitz Wolfcamp is one and three-quarters mile north of this
well, However, there seems to be a structural trough lying
between this particular well and the Kenmitz Pool to the north.
The Vacuum-Wolfcamp Pool is approximately three miles to the
south, but is producing from a different portion of the
Wolfcamp formation than this well is, so there is apparently
Separation between this pool and the pool in the other area.

Q Was 0il Conservation Commission Exhibit Number : pre-
pared by you or under your supervision?

A Yes, it was.

MR. HATCH: I would like to move the introduction of

Exhibit 1 in evidence at this time.

MR. PORTER: . The exhibit will be admitted. Mrxr. Nutter,
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Are you dlso entering into the record the Pennzoil kxhibit
as part of your exhibit?

A Yes, these are identified as Pennzoil's Exhibit.
They have been examined by the staff and the staff'ig in

concurrence when what Pennzoil shows on these exhibits.

[t
Q
ia]
2
1]
H

MR. PORTER: And tﬁey are in compliance with th
that established the bonus allowable?
A Yes, sir.
MR. PORTER: Any other questions of the witness? The
withess may be excused.
(Witness excused.)
MR. PORTER: The case will be taken under advisement

and the hearing adjourned.

(Whreupon, the hearing was
adjourned.

P T R T
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Notary Public in and for the County of
Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before the New
Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by me; and

that the same is a true and correct record of the said

proceedings, to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.

Witnress my Hand and Seal this 21st day of March, 1967.

7 \*Gt,((/‘ /'7/)\,‘( P o l‘i.( A

. NOTARY PUBLIC [

My Commission Expires

June 19, 1967.

SPECIALIZING [N: DEPOSITIONS, HEARINGS, STATE MENTS. EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Foim C-109

APPLICATION FOR DISCOVERY ALLOWABLE AND CREATION OF A NEW POOL Adopled 9-1-68
OTE: This form 1a 10 be Hiled ond ottachments made In occy: don v " .
" ) ;I‘nt:uvy.lrcloln»‘.; l:mo:'o' 'hon.:r:: 1—m:, 'u::r:u#::n:s :‘:;':0':: m:dl.l‘:':o:l'\r te ”’W 5 6 }/d
- ] R L . . ) p
{ - Ry 7 S 1
petator Address . ’:‘r -
PENNZOIL COMPANY 1007 Midland Savings Bldg., Midland, TeJ.
ease Name Well No, Counly
GALLAGHER-STATE 1 Lea
Well Locatlon
Unit Letter A H 660 Feet {from Tha ~North Line and 660 Feet
irom the East Line of Section 3 , Township 17-8 , Range 34-E . NMPM

Suggested Fool Names (List in order of preference)

N

North Vacuum Lower Wolfc§mp ,
N;rme of Proeducing Formatlon Perforations * Date of Filing Form C~104
Wol fcamp 2 holes @ 10,689'-693'-697'-699". Jan. 18, 1967
\:_'cs _;_'}‘Alfllau;llulol"?lls‘;::ovelgy" Previously Filed [t Yes, Give Date of Filing Date Well was Spudded Date Compl. R2ady to Prod,
ot s Well In this Pool?
No -— Nov. 23, 1966 Jan. 13, 1967
Total Depth Plugged Back Depth Depth Casing Shoe Tubing Depth Elavation (Gr., DF, RKR, RT, etc.)
10,997" 10,931" 10,997" 10,723 4077 RKB
Cit Wall Patentlal (Test to be taken only after all load oil Aas been recovered)
391 Bblas, O] Per Day Based Cn __;;il__ Bbls In 24 Hours; 0 Bblas Water Per Day Based On O Bbls
-Ofl d e
In 24 Hours; Gas Production During Test: 771 MCFE; ggﬂg 1974 g&:ggclgq!: Flow Slcgt 16[64"

NEAREST PRODUCTION TO THIS DISCOVERY (Includes past and present oil or gas producing areas and tones whether this discovery is based on horizons
tal or vertical separation):

Pool Name Name of Produc:ng Formatlion Top of Pay Bottom of Pay Cutreantly Producing?
Vacuum Gray-SA Grayburg-San_ Andresg 4,600' 4,800
Horlzontal Distance and Direction from Subject Discovery Well to the Vertital Distance from Subjecl Discovery Zone 10 Producing Intecval this
Marwaet Wall In thiz Pool Q0.
| 1700' South 5,856
NEAREST COMPARABLE PRODUCTION (includes past and preseat oil or gas production from this pay or formation only):
Pool Name 4 Tsg of By Bottom of Pay Currently Producing?
Kemnitz Lower Wolfcamp 10,755" 10,788! Yes

Horlzontal Distance and Direction from Subject Discovery Wel! to the Nearest Well in this Comparable Pool

10,000' North=Northwest

Iz Oty Docp!t Disosviiy Allcwable (I Yes, Give Name, }'_ocuuorl, and Depth of Next Deapest Otl Production i1 this County
Requested for Subject Discovery Well? e s )
. s g Ji; -
[ o
) I{ -~
%.4—4’.6
I8 the Subject Well Is Discovery Allowable If Yes, Name all Such Formations it

Mulnﬁ?_)Compleuon? Requested for ather Zone(s)?

- — .

LIST ALL OPERATOKS OWNING LEASES WITHIN ONE MILE OF THIS WELL fAstech additicnal sheet if necessary)

NAME ADDRESS

Gulf Oil Corporation Box 1938 - Roswell, New Mexico

Mobil 0il Corporation Box 820 - Roswell, New Mexico

Atlantic Richfield Company Box 1978 -~ Roswell, New Mexico

Southern Union Producing Company 1636 Chama - Hobbs, New Mexico

C. H. Gallagher, Jr. 1603 Broadway -~ Room 8 - Lubbock, Tex.

Cities Service 0il Company | Box 760 - Roswell, New Mexico :

Rosl Redad, Oyt Retining Comeany | 321 Yegg Doyglag 1 MichifhKanees |
f

Attach evidence that allof the above oparators have been furnished o copy of this epplicotion, Any of said operators who intends to object to the designation
of the subject well as o discovery wall, eligible to receive o discovery aliowable, must notify the approgriate District Office ond the Santo Fe Office of the
Commission of such intent in writing within ten days ofter receiving o copy of this application,

Aemarks: ARy ) MA“.E“

3307
CZRTIFICATION A

1 hereby certify that all rules and re:ulnlom of the New Mexico Oll Conservation Commission have been complied with, with respelt to the subject well, end
that it f- my opinlon that a bonu fide diacovery of ¢ hitherto unknown common source of oil luprlr has heon made in sald well, ! turther cortify thet the die-
covery allowable (or the subject well, 1f suthorlzed, will bs produced from the subjact zone In this well ouly. Furiher, thet the information given herein and
attached hereto 18 true sand comylete to the best of my knowledge and bellef.

> S Production Manager February 10, 1967
. I C’ . 55‘403%-1“” Date




COMPANY

71007 MIDLAND SAVINGS BUILDING ¢ M OLAND, Texas 79704 s  TeLEPHONE 913 MUTUAL 2.7316

February 14, 1967 ,D

PENNZOIL

ZAPATA DIVISION

P

Re: Application for Discovery Allowable

Pennzoil Company Gallagher-State No. 1

Located 660' FNL & 660' FEL,

Section 3, T-17-8, R-34-E,

f.ea County, New Mexico :
Gulf 0il Corporation : Mr. C. H. Gallagher, Jr.
Box 1938 1603 Broadway, Room 8 4
Roswell, New Mexico Lubbock, Texar ;
Mokil Qil Corporation Cities Service 0il Company :
Box 820 Box 760 é
Roswell, New Mexico Roswell, New Mexico
Atlantic Richfield Company Rock Island Oil & Refining Company
Box 1978 321 West Douglas
Roswell, New Mexico Wichita, Kansas
Southern Union Producing Co. Marathon 0il Company
1636 Chama Box 1398
Hobbs, New Mexico Roswell, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

In compliance with Pul: 509, we enclose herewith a copy of New ;
Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Form C-109 relating to our Appli- t
cation for Discovery Allowable and creation of a new pool for the ]
Gallagher-State No. 1 well. i

Yours very truly,

- ‘ 2 2 7 /-’7‘
twaéZE%?Z? K et

Charles A. Brown : t

Production Manager T
CAB:VW :
Encl.

3 ¢/ CDOGKET MAILED

‘/; {'/C’ ‘)) &
L 3-2¢7

Date ———




RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢

SINT YO ﬁ'fal.’%l(
o Marathon 0il Company :
1‘"‘ STREET AND MO,
< Box 1938
o.) CIYY AND STATE
) ¢ ~»{ _Hobbs, New Mexico 2~ 14 67
w il;;.m want areturn receipt, chock which | i you want re- *
104 shows 35¢ shows to whom, ]| ®tricted deliy- | - -y
to whomn when, and address ory, chock here ]
[y and when where delivered t
[~} delivered [j 50¢ fow em
Z FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20{ FEE 3
POD Form 3808 CAUTION—NOT FOR See other aid
 hune 1962 INTERNATIONAL MAIL (500 ofher afde)

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢

SENT TO POSTMARK
Rock Island 0il & Rfg. Co. OR DATE
i " STREET AND 0.
;_" 321 West Douglas
m CITY AND S?ATE
o Wichita, Kansas 2-14-67
(o) Ifyou want a relurn receipt, check which [ ¢ you want re-
. 10¢ shows 354 shows towhom, llncted delir-
!o whom when, and address check here
. and when wheore delivered
[ dalivared 04 o0
z FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE
: POD Form 3800 CAUTIUN—NOT FOR  (See other side)
; . June 1982 INTERNATIONAL MAIL
; .
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢
l i SEMT TO mf&urzx
Cities Service 0il Co. or
(‘_\_J' STREET AND NO, -
3 <t Box 760 ~
fop) CITY ANT STATE
i o __ _Roswell, New Mexico 2~-14-67
i (Jo) If youwant a return receipt, chock which | If you want re-
r Y It fome T YRS bt P whame | stricted  deliv- '
3 E_J towhom | _|when, and sddress l ory, cheok herd '
¥ . and when wheee delivared
t o delivered 50¢ foe
z FEES ADDITIONAL TO ¢ FEE ;
* POD Form 3300 CAUTION—NOT FOR  (See other side) '
; June 1962 INTERNATIONAL MAIL i
5
N RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢ :
R
i SENT 10 FOSTMARK ,
% C. H. Gallagher, Jr. :
v ™ STREET AND NO, ':
i g 1603 Broadway, Room 8 g
- ; o) CITY AND STATE i
) o Lubbock, Texas 2-14-67 |
§ w I1f you want a return yeceipt, check which | If you want re- :‘
i B 10¢ shows shows to whom, lulctod deliv- i
: to whom sn, anu address check here !
i . and when whoro delivered H
| S delivered 508 foe i
: 4 FEES ADDITIONAL TO 204 FEE i
: POD Form 3900 CAUTION—NOT FOR (See other side) ,

- June 1962 INTERNATIONAL MAIL




No. 609414

No. 609416
No. 609415

No. 609417

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢

Hobbs, New Mexico
| 1 you want re-

1y n receipi, check which
ltyouwant & ret T o stiicted daliv.

SENT TO POSTMARK
Southern Union Prod. Co. OR DATE
STREET AND NO.
1636 Chama
s e
CITY AND 5TA 2-14—67

ows hom,
E] :g‘:::om ’vsﬁ:tto:;d‘:d':h:.? ory, check here
and when where delivered
delivered 568 lea
FEES ADDITIONAL TC 20¢ FEE :
* POD Form 3500 "CAUTION—NOT FOR (See other side) :
June 1962 INTERNATIONAL MAIL

-

A}

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL— 204

SENT TO

Atlantic Richfield Company

CITY AND STATE

Roswell, New Mexico
ifyouwanta return receipt, check which ;",};J_“'.n' -
10¢ shows 35¢ shows to whom, | stricted dm'g:-

POSTMARK
OR DATE

g, LA mhery Snaces” ) o oot Bt

delivered 1350100
FEES ADDITIONAL TO 204 FEE
POD Form 3800 CAUTION—NOT FOR i
June 1962  INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See ather side)

RECESPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢

SENT TO

POSTMARK

June 1962 INTERNATIONAL MAIL

Mobil 0il Corporation OR DATE
STR ND NO.
Ho= 820
aAROSwell, New Mexice 2-14-R7
ilylru want a seturn receipt, check which | If you want re-
10¢ showas 35¢ showas to whom, | stricted deliv-
to whom when, and address ery, cheok here
and when where delivered
delivered 50¢ oo
FPEES ADDITIONAL TO 204 FEE'
+ POD Form 3800 "CAUTION—NOT FOR See other sid
. June 1362 INTERNATIONAL MAIL *)
hY
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢
TMARK
SENT TO ?; DATE
Gulf 0il Corporation
STREET AHD NO.
Box 1938
CITY AND STATE i
Hobbs, New Mexico 2-14-67 .
M youwanta return receipt, check which 1‘ -7:;;‘3:,’,:: ‘5
E l’gt:gg:" i’.f::""fg"ﬁ':d';‘:;:":" :r; check here g
w olivere 1
Seltvated. o 508 foe ;
FEES ADDITIONAL TO 30¢ FEE ; :
; POD Form 3500 CAUTION—NOT FOR (Soe other side)

3
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NEW PQOLS
:8) 1t is recommended that a new 0il_pool be created and designated as the

NORTH VAGUUM-WOLFCAMP Pool.

Wolfcamp formation and the horizontal

Vertical limits to be the

limits should be as follows: As shown in Paragraph (o). Exiibit I

Discovery well was_Peunzoil Company - Gallagbier State H#1

located in UnitA __Section3 Townshipl7 Range_34_  and was completed on

Jamary 13, 1967 USSR ik pisucL SARMIGRSAY Top of
perforations is at1g g9 feet.

b) it s recommended ihal @ new___pj] pooi be created and designated as the

RANGER LAKE-SAN ANDRES Pool .

Vertical! limits to be the San Andres formation and the horizontal

limits should be as follows: As shown in Parasraph (b)), Exhibit I

Discovery well was_Corinme Grace - Ranger Lake #3

located in Unit N Section_lITownshipl2 Range3i and was completed on

January 17, 1967 SR SHSH BR B ER BRSOt PR b el

perforations is at_4833 feet.

it is recommended that & new pool be created and designated as the

Pool,

Vertical limits to be the formation and the horizontal

limits should be as follows:

Discovery weli was

located in Unit Section___Township___ Range and was completed on
BOPD/MCFGPD. Top of

with an initial potential of

perforations is at feet.




CASE 3540: (a) CREATION OF A NEW OIL POOL

COUNTY LEA POOL NORTH VACUUNM-WOLFCAMP

rTOW&HIP 17 Soutin  RANGE 34 gpast NMPM

6 N 5-t-3- 414 JRUG WD R SUR -1 [_- L~ D-- -1 -1 —

o
7 8 9 10 4-11 12
18 17 —+-16 15 14 13
T R T

; g i i g i T
— +—19 20 21 22 23 24

30 29 28 27 26 25

!
31 32 33 34 j‘* r 35 36 1
1 i 1 1 f

PURPOSE: One_completed oil well capable of producing, B .
PENNZOIL COMPANY -~ Gallagher State #1 in Unit A of Section 3-17- Com- i
pleted in Wolfcamp on January 13, 1967, Top of Perforations 10,689°'.

_Proposed pool boundary colored in red, _SECTION 3: NE/4 N




CASE 3540: (b) CREATION OF A NEW OIL FOOL

COUNTY LEA POOL RANGER LAKE-SAN ANDRES
‘TOWNSHIP 12 South RANGE 34 pg NMPM
T T T T
6 \ 5 RS WY U S 4 «4»'——J»—-~~- -3 ._,A_J,_-,- 2--1—+¢ -1 e
[
7 8 9 + 10 1 12
18 17 16 —r—15 14 13
| [ . | l L
l 2
L 1 39 20 21 22 23 24
30 29 28 27 26 25
31 32 33 34 35 36

PURPOSE: One completes il well capable of producing.

J&&UﬁﬂimmuL_ﬂ_gi_uﬁ&jiJnmeLMJﬁqmmuleL1234~_mm@Lagd
in San Andres on Jamuary 17y 1967. Top of Perforations 4833'.
Proposed pool boundary colored in red. SECTION 11 SW/d —




CASL 3540: (c) ABOLISHMENT OF AN EXISTING OIL POOL

COUNTY  LEA POOL SOUTH _ANDERSON-WOLFCAMP
TOWNSHIP 16 gouth RANGE 39 gyt NMPM
T B
6 R e e R 4 —-3 2--4+—14 -4--1 J Ba—
1
7 8 9 10 ~—-11 12
; | l ! I T
18 17 +-18 15 14 13
I B L -~ i i
AN |
A\
. {19 20 21 22 43 24 ;
: { B ;
; N
I ' ]
30 29 28 27 26 25 {
|
31 32 3304 l.34 35 36
| 5
! j
i & - pa al -

PURPOSE: To cousolidate two pdols producing from the same reservoir .

with contiguocus pool boundaries,

Proposed pool abolishment colored in blue. SECTION 23: NW/4. —

- —




CASE 3540: (d) EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING OIL POOL

COUNTY 1EA POOL__ ANDERSON RANCH-WOLECAMP
TOWNSHIP outh RANGE 32 fast NMPM
6 5 ....T. 14 RS GHE S ,,__? ‘:.,. —_ R S
e s SR '“TA -~
| 7 8 + 9 10 -F-4--11 -1p
i
}
18 17 -16 15 14 12
- I }
|
419 20 21 22 213 24
! |
30 29 28 27 26- 25
1]
3'1 32 33 i : Tf 36T ;
| )
b [ A O e i;i‘ i l l L I
PYRPOSE: To take in abolished acreage from South Anderson-Wolfcamp Pool.

Panl boundary colored in red
Proposed pool extension colored in green. SECTICN 23: NW/4




CASE 3540: (e) EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING OIL POOL (Continucd on next page)

COUNTY ROOSEVELT POOL __GHAVERGO-SAN ANDRES
I__TOWNSHIP 7_South RANGE 33 past NMPM
. bt B O O T T o B T I
6 { e i o | __. 4 R T e | R S 2- e l
i ) | .
f j
7 8 9 10 -4 --{- 11 2.2
i 1}
_ 18 17 - 16 15 W +3——p

!
+-19 420 3 22 23 24—
- 3‘0 29 28 27 26 25

L

T i
| 32 33 3{4 35 36—
, l [
{ PURPQSE:  Six campleted qil wells capable of praducing
4 _TOM L. INGRAM - State "D" #1 in Unit N.of Section 31-7-33. Completed—in
{
. : San Andres on February 2, 1967, _Top ol Perforations 4276°'.

_McGRATH & SMITH, INC. - Chaverco A State §l in Unit M of Section 31-7-33.

| Completed in San Andres on December 24, 1966. Top of Perforations_ 4270'.
McGRATH & SMITH, wegion 31-7-33.
Gompleted in San Audres on Jaunary. 12, .1967.. Top_of Perforations 4279'.
McGRATH & SMITH, ING, - Chavergo B State #1 ju Unit X of Section 31-7-33.
Col IE]!"T!’[J ]‘l] S emh.!,s oL ].””.”.: 4. 1967 Ton_ ol Perforations 49721
Pool bonwndary coloved in red. —
Proposed pool extonsion colored in green SLCTION 31 W/2




CASE 3540: (e) EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING OIL POOL (Continued on next page)

COUNTY ROOSEVELT POOL  CHAVERGO-SAN ANDRES
TOWNSHIF 7 gouth RANGE 34 Eust NMPM
]
6 d 5 NN SRV S S 4 U SU B —— 3 —_— 2- _‘r 1
Al B S I
7 8 9 10 4+—1--4-11 12

[
i
-3
=
(e}
JO o
(92]
—
F -9
S o
W

.Tﬁ_.{_
i;wag 2p 21 22 23 24
I I 1
| !
[
+—30 - 2 28 27 26 25
i |
[
31 32 33 34 J 35 36

ADDITION--GITIES SERVICE OIL COMPANY - Davis "A" #1 in Unit M of Sectien

17-7-34, Completed in San Andres on February 13, 1967 Top -
. of Pexforaftions 4067'. o
ool bonndary ~olored in red S
Proposed pool extension colored in green. SECTION 17: SW/4 -




CASL 3540: (e) EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING OIL POOL (Continued)

COUNTY CHAVES POOL _ CMHAVERQO-SAN ANDRES
;I‘OWNSHIP 8 South RANGE 39 past NMFM
T T F ST
6 ' 5.1 -1 — 4 Tt 3 2--1--
- i 8 S i
|
f—
7 8 9 10 - ~~{-—~~11 12
18 17 116 15 14 13
—4 + - j- ----- — A=
J J ll —l i
[ L [ I [ {
[ - 20 21 22 23 24
] 1 ‘
] l_ -
2
30 29 28 27 26 25
31 32 33 34 35 36
{
PURPOSE: As stated on preceding pag aragr

CHAMPLWMMW
Completed in Sun Andres on January 4, 1967. Tap of Perfarations 4276'.
CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM CQMEAEL_MSM&MLD_&LSW-&
Completed in San Audres on 1967. ‘fap of Perlavatlious 4208,

_Pool boundary colored in red, —_
Proposed pool extension celored in greeu.  SECTION 1: NW/4 N

o SR (225




CASE 3540: (f) LXTENSION OF AN .:ISTING OIL POOL

COUNTY LEA POOL PLYING " M''-SAN ANDRES
TOWNSHIP 9 Sonth RANGE 33 E£acq NMFM
., |
6 5 -»-Jr U RGN S 4 _( RN SO S 3 N - 2- S SR l 4
N . BN T S .
7 8 9 10 =11 ~1-12
—4— 18 17 15 14 13
L . JS DY U I
119 2 20 23 24
30 29 27 26 25
i
]
31 332 —+33 34 35 36
] r

_PURPOSE: One completed oil well capable of produycing, =
_COASTAL. _STATES GAS PRODUCING COMPANY ~ L. L. & E. State #2 in lnit L of.

_Section 22-9-33. CGompleted in San Andres on Angust 28, 1966. Top of
Perforations 4567'. . —

Pool boundary colored in red.
Proposed pool extension colored in green. SECTION 22: SW/4




CASE 3540: (g) EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING OIL POOL (Continucd on next page)

COUNTY  LpA POOL INBE-PENNSYLVANIAN
TOWNSHIP 17 souti RANGE 33 paey NMPM
= 13 {
6 " S5~t-¢§ 14 1T-t1-3 S S S -}
v 7 8 9 10 -+—f-1- 11 12
18 17 16 15— 14 ~13
— p._ N — —— SEEL ¥ 1».-._.
_,_JL}_g 20 21 22 23 -
{
30 29 28 27 26 25 :
31 32 33 34 35 36

PURPOSE: Two _completed oil wells capable of producing.

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY - Epperson ﬁZ_An_Hm.LK_Df_S&cJ:mn__Zizll-&'&.—.

Completed in Bough G on January 19, 1967. Top of Perforaticns 9304"

Pool boundary colored in red. —

) : _Proposed pool extension colored in green. SECTION 24: W/2




CASE 3540: (g) EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING CIL POOL (Continued)

COUNTY LA POOL  INBE-PENKSYIVANIAN
—f 4 {
e]» & — T S B S B et e ey | 2--4—¢4 41 -
i —_ Y R B
g |
— 7 — 8 9 - 10 - -1~ 11 12
4 17 16 -15 14 13
B § [
i T I A O S O O R O l
el
{ i ]
: | 19 20 2], 22 23 24
;
—+ : t ]
30 29 28 27 26 25
J
31 32 33 34 35 36
1
E ;
y 1
a) - a o .'] ]n [II]]'t I G-E Sectjcn 5_]]_34 Ggm
pleted in Bough C_on Jamuaxy 9, 1967. Top of perforations- 9849"
Pool boundary coloxed in red. _ —

Proposed pool extension colored in green.  SECTION S: SW/d




CASE 3540: (h) EXTENSION OF AN LXISTING OIL POOL

COUNTY RCGSEVELT POOL MIINFSAND. SAN ANDRES
TOWNSHIP g south RANGE 35 fpagt- NMPM
N N : 24 -1
! S -
| g
7 é 9 10 ~t+—4--1- 11 ~12
| -
18 L-17 16 T T 15 14 13
i | | | \ {
N - - [ T }..- _—— }_._ S } —_— e P "F—V' ——p——
{
I,«hw 36 21— 22 23 24
i n |
—1—30 29 2] 27 26 —4 25
|
H 33 vL« 32 33 34 ‘ 35 36
1

. o . ) e dre -
- San_Andres on Janwary 9. 1967. Top of Perforations 4671%. '
Pool boundary colored in yed. — —
Proposed pool extension colored in green, SECTION 231: SW/d




CASE 3540: (i) EXTENSION OF AN EXISTIHG 0TI, POOL
COUNTY ROOSEVALT POOL  TODD-LOWER SAN ANDRES —

TOWNSHIF 7 gouth RANGE 34 past NMPM
r l

k!

6 5--1---4-- o e -3 S . 2.; — l

f-—~——19 20 21—} 2‘12 23 214
! L]
' |
1 !
| b - 29 28 7 26 25
o :
| f c )1 32 33 54 135 36
L
_PURPOSE: _(Qne completed oil well capable of producing, .
FRANKLIN, ASTON & FAIR, INC. - Val State #] i i ° i ~7-36.
Completed in lower Sau Andres on JJapuary 21, 1967. Top of Perforations.
4236, —
- ADDITION--FRANKLIN, ASTON & FAIR, INC, - Val State #2 in Unit B of Section
30-7-36. Completed in Lower San Andres on February 9, 1967, .
Top _of Perforations 4238°. .
Pool boundary colored iu red, —
Proposed pool extensions c¢olored in greep, SECTION 30: SE/4
ADDITION - m - me SECTION 30: XNE/4 e —
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CASLE 3540: (j) EXTENSION OF AN EXISTING OIL POOL

COUNTY  LEA POOL  VADA-FENNSYLVANIAN e
TOWNSHIF ¢ south RANGE 34 Last NMPM ,
- T Y T T 7 | T r
LT i Tl
6 ; 5 - . . P 4 — .. ___3 — — 2- e "'l -
- 7 8 9 —t+—}t—+ 10-+-1-1-11 —1-12
18 17 +—1+—1+-16 - 15 14 13
| . . SN SURNY SN S NN U (N N
I
—-—1—19 26~ 21 22 23 24
~ |
1
¢ { ( { '| ¥ |
30 29 28 27—+ 26 25
31 32 33 - 34 35 36
]
PURPOSE: One completed oil well capable of p.ooducing,
in Pennsylvanian on January 27, 1967. Top of Perforations 9810',
Pooi boundary colored in red. —
P rrgnnsréd,“n_@_l_,__(—‘xj;gnsjQu colored in greepn. SECTION 20. NE/AZ




